

For immediate release

## Isabelle Marcoux inducted into the Women's Executive Network (WXN) Hall of Fame

**Montréal, November 22, 2017** – Transcontinental Inc. (TSX: TCL.A TCL.B) is proud to announce that Ms. Isabelle Marcoux, Chair of its Board of Directors, will be inducted into the Women's Executive Network (WXN) Hall of Fame in Toronto tomorrow. This recognition follows her three career nominations by WXN – in 2010, 2012 and 2016 – as one of Canada's 100 most powerful women. In light of Isabelle Marcoux's remarkable professional and philanthropic accomplishments, the WXN Advisory Board chose this year to celebrate her truly inspiring career path by presenting her with this well-deserved award.

"I am sincerely honoured to join the ranks of the Women's Executive Network (WXN) Hall of Fame," said Isabelle Marcoux, Chair of the Board of Transcontinental Inc. "I am proud to ensure the continued growth of TC Transcontinental, a company that delivers results responsibly and that sets itself apart through its values. This recognition reflects positively on TC Transcontinental as a whole. Moreover, I am continuously aiming to further the causes which are close to my heart. This honour is a testament to my sustained commitment towards the advancement of women into executive and board member roles. I would like to thank WXN for shining the light on Canadian women who distinguish themselves every year."

Sherri Stevens, President and Chief Executive Officer of PhaseNyne, the parent company of Women's Executive Network (WXN), Canadian Board Diversity Council – CBDC, and the Stevens Resource Group – SRG, added: "Canada's Most Powerful Women: Top 100 Awards showcases the leaders that are helping to drive positive change, and remind us of the importance of empowering women in the workforce and in the community. Isabelle Marcoux is one such leader in action and it is a great honour for us to inscribe her name into our Hall of Fame. We are proud of the steps taken by women, and the organizations that support them, and are thrilled that we have now surpassed a major milestone with over 1,000 women honoured since the awards were launched in 2003."

In addition to her role as Chair of the Board of Transcontinental Inc., Isabelle Marcoux serves on the boards of George Weston Limited, Rogers Communications Inc. and Power Corporation of Canada. She is also a member of the board of The Montreal Children's Hospital Foundation. Beyond her professional achievements, Isabelle Marcoux is highly involved in the community, particularly with Centraide of Greater Montreal, for which she will serve as Chair of the Major Donors' Circle starting in 2018. She was also co-chair of the Centraide of Greater Montreal 2016 campaign. Ms. Marcoux's complete biography is available here.

## **About TC Transcontinental**

Canada's largest printer with operations in print, flexible packaging, publishing and digital media, TC Transcontinental's mission is to create products and services that allow businesses to attract, reach and retain their target customers.

Respect, teamwork, performance and innovation are strong values held by the Corporation and its employees. The Corporation's commitment to its stakeholders is to pursue its business and philanthropic activities in a responsible manner.

Transcontinental Inc. (TSX: TCL.A TCL.B), known as TC Transcontinental, has more than 7,000 employees in Canada and the United States, and revenues of C\$2.0 billion in 2016. Website <a href="https://www.tc.tc">www.tc.tc</a>



## For information:

Media
Nathalie St-Jean
Senior Advisor, Corporate Communications
TC Transcontinental
Telephone: 514-954-3581
nathalie.st-jean@tc.tc
www.tc.tc

Financial Community
Shirley Chenny
Advisor, Investor Relations
TC Transcontinental
Telephone: 514-954-4166
<a href="mailto:shirley.chenny@tc.tc">shirley.chenny@tc.tc</a>

www.tc.tc